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Endothermic and 
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bozemanscience.com



Exothermic
 Endothermic


Macroscopic

in the lab

Temperature


Heat releasing
 Heat absorbing


System Surroundings

Change

Reaction Progress

Energy

bozemanscience.com



Exothermic reaction

Energy Diagram

Reaction Progress 

En
er

gy
 

T
he

rm
ite

Reactants

Products Fe2O3 + 2Al 2Fe + Al2O3

bozemanscience.com



Endothermic reaction
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AP Chemistry
A Laboratory Science

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

10

20

30

0

°C

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

10

20

30

0

°C

bozemanscience.com



To generate a relevant symbolic and/or 
graphical representation of energy changes. 	



  

Did you learn?
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